Q cambium

CAMBIUM ANALYTICA // 1230 WOODMERE AVE TRAVERSE CITY MI 49686 // PH: 231-252-3669

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

* FOR QUALITY ASSURANCE PURPOSES. NOT A MICHIGAN COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE.

PRODUCED: JAN 21, 2023

SAMPLE: LEMON ELDERFLOWER SELTZER - MN (EDIBLE LIQUID)

BATCH RESULT: PASS

POTENCY PASS

PH TESTED

MATRIX: EDIBLE LIQUID

SAMPLE ID: CAM-230118-074
COLLECTED ON: JAN 18, 2023
RECEIVED ON: JAN 18, 2023

SAMPLE SIZE: 6 UNITS
PACKAGE SIZE: 219 G
DENSITY: 1.0056 G/ML
BRIX: 1.8 °BX

CO2: 2.29 VOL

02: 1355.5 PPB

POT-01: CANNABINOID POTENCY ANALYSIS BY HPLC-DAD // JAN 20, 2023

ANALYTE LIMIT AMT
cCBC ND
CBD ND
CBDA ND
CBDV N D
CBG N D
CBGA ND
CBN ND
A% + A°-THC 0.00104 %
A8-THC 10 % ND

** TOTAL THC

AMT

N D
N D
N D
ND
N D
N D
N D
0.0104 mg/g
N D

** TOTAL CBD = CBD + (CBDA X 0.877)
THIS REPORT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED EXCEPT IN FULL WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM CAMBIUM ANALYTICA. THE RESULTS HEREIN RELATE ONLY TO THE
SAMPLE & BATCH IDENTIFIED IN THIS REPORT

LOD/LOQ (pg/g)

0.0517/0.172

0.109/0.363

0.142/0.474
0.0673/0.224
0.0576/0.192
0.0328/0.109
0.0848/0.283

0.0578/0.193

DELTA-8-THC + DELTA-9-THC + (THCA X 0.877)

RESULTS CERTIFIED BY: VERNON LALONE

PASS/FAIL

PASS

ANALYTE

A°-THC

THCA

THCV

TOTAL THC **
TOTAL CBD **

CBD/PKG

A% + A°-THC/PKG

A8-THC/PKG
A°-THC/PKG

// CLIENT: HAPPI

A°-THC:

TOTAL CANNABINOIDS:

LIMIT AMT

0.00104 %
N D

ND
0.00104 %
N D

N D

2.28 mg
N D

2.28 mg

LABORATORY DIRECTOR, CAMBIUM ANALYTICA
JAN 21, 2023

1A

MI LICENSE #: AU-S5C-000112

// BATCH: PASS

CANNABINOID OVERVIEW

2.28 mg/pkg

0.00 mg/pkg

2.28 mg/pksg

AMT LOD/LOQ (pg/g) PASS/FAIL
0.0104 mg/g 0.102/0.340
N D 0.0883/0.294
N D 0.0699/0.233
0.0104 mg/g
N D
PASS
PASS

RESULTS CERTIFIED BY: DOUGLAS SMITH

CHIEF SCIENTIST, CAMBIUM ANALYTICA
JAN 21, 2023

22N



PH-016: PH // JAN 19, 2023

ANALYTE AMT (pH) PASS/FAIL

PH 3.330 pH

ACCREDITATIONS

\\\\\Hlll/,,

. ILAC-MRA, PJLA ACCREDITED

Rocid?

X &// > POT-01: CANNABINOID POTENCY ANALYSIS BY HPLC-DAD
g S~ — = CBD, CBDA, DELTA-9-THC, THCA, CBDV, THCV, CBG, CBGA,
M CBN, DELTA-8-THC, CBC, DELTA-8 + DELTA-9-THC, TOTAL CBD,
A s TOTAL THC

A N

- ~

// //—\\ \\\

,/”/uh\\“\\

ILAC-MRA

ISO/IEC 17025

* FOR QUALITY ASSURANCE PURPOSES. NOT A MICHIGAN COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE.
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Consolidated COA

RATORIES
since 1943
ANALYZED BY: MANUFACTURER;
Anresco Laboratories Vertosa Wellness LLC
1375Van Dyke Avenue, 1630 N Main St Ste 363
San Francisco, CA 94124 Walnut Creek, CA 94596

C8-0000052-LIC

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Sample No.: 1146621
Product Name: HTD-O3-VWD121901

Date Collected: 12/19/2022
Date Received: 12/19/2022

Matrix: Concentrate (Emulsion) Date Reported: 12/27/2022
TEST SUMMARY
Cannabinoid Profile: @ Tested Microbiological Screen: @ Tested
Pesticide Residue Screen: @ Pass Residual Solvent Screen: ~ @ Pass
Heavy Metal Screen: & pass Mycotoxin Screen: & pass
Cannabinoid Profile 12/22/2022
Method: MF-CHEM-15
Instrument: Liquid Chromatography Diode Array Detector (LC-DAD)
Limit of Detection 0.0667 mg/g
Limit of Quantification 0.2 mg/g
Cannabinoid mg/g %
A8-THC ND ND
A9-THC 32.89 3.289
AS-THCA ND ND
THCV 0.20 0.020
THCVA ND ND
CBD <LOQ <LOQ
CBDA ND ND
CBC <LOQ <LOQ
CBCA ND ND
CBDV ND ND
CBG 0.96 0.096
CBGA ND ND
CBN <LOQ <LOQ
Total THC 32.89 3.289
Total CBD ND ND
Total Cannabinoids 34.05 3.405
Sum of Cannabinoids 34.05 3.405
Total THC = A9-THC + (0.877 * A9-THCA)
Total CBD = CBD + (0.877 * CBDA)
Total Cannabinoids = ¥ (neutral cannabinoids) + [0.877 * ¥ (acidic cannabinoids)]
Microbiological Screen 12/22/2022
Analyte Findings Units Method
Standard Plate Count 30 cfu/g FDA BAM
Yeast <10 cfu/g AOAC 2014.05
Mold <10 cfu/g AOAC 2014.05
Coliforms <10 cfu/g FDA BAM - ECC AGAR
Escherichia coli <10 cfu/g FDA BAM - ECC AGAR
Salmonella Negative ng AOAC 2016.01
Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com Sample #: 1146621 Page 1 of 3
1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124 Report|D:S-3

Thisdocumentisintended only for the use of the party towhom itis addressed and may contain information th

atis privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure

under applicable law. If you have received this documentin error, please immediately notify usand return it to the address listed above.
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Pesticide Residue Screen & Pass 12/22/2022

Method: MF-CHEM-13

Instrument: Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)
Analyte LOD/LOQ (pg/g) Findings (ug/g) Limit (pg/g) Status
Abamectin 0.04/0.10 ND 0.3 Pass
Acephate 0.02/0.06 ND 5.0 Pass
Acequinocyl 0.04/0.10 ND 4.0 Pass
Acetamiprid 0.02/0.06 ND 5.0 Pass
Aldicarb 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Azoxystrobin 0.02/0.06 ND 40.0 Pass
Bifenazate 0.02/0.06 ND 5.0 Pass
Bifenthrin 0.04/0.10 ND 0.5 Pass
Boscalid 0.02/0.06 ND 10.0 Pass
Captan 0.2/0.6 ND 5.0 Pass
Carbaryl 0.02/0.06 ND 0.5 Pass
Carbofuran 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Chlorantraniliprole 0.02/0.06 ND 40.0 Pass
Chlordane 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Chlorfenapyr 0.02/0.08 ND 0.02 Pass
Chlorpyrifos 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Clofentezine 0.02/0.06 ND 0.5 Pass
Coumaphos 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Cyfluthrin 0.10/0.30 ND 1.0 Pass
Cypermethrin 0.10/0.30 ND 1.0 Pass
Daminozide 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
DDVP (Dichlorvos) 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Diazinon 0.02/0.06 ND 0.2 Pass
Dimethoate 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Dimethomorph 0.02/0.06 ND 20.0 Pass
Ethoprop(hos) 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Etofenprox 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Etoxazole 0.02/0.06 ND 1.5 Pass
Fenhexamid 0.02/0.06 ND 10.0 Pass
Fenoxycarb 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Fenpyroximate 0.02/0.06 ND 2.0 Pass
Fipronil 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Flonicamid 0.02/0.06 ND 2.0 Pass
Fludioxonil 0.02/0.06 ND 30.0 Pass
Hexythiazox 0.02/0.06 ND 2.0 Pass
lmazalil 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Imidacloprid 0.02/0.06 ND 3.0 Pass
Kresoxim Methyl 0.02/0.06 ND 1.0 Pass
Malathion 0.02/0.06 ND 5.0 Pass
Metalaxyl 0.02/0.06 ND 15.0 Pass
Methiocarb 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Methomy! 0.02/0.06 ND 0.1 Pass
Methyl parathion 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Mevinphos 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
My clobutanil 0.02/0.06 ND 9.0 Pass
Naled 0.02/0.06 ND 0.5 Pass
Oxamyl 0.02/0.06 ND 0.2 Pass
Paclobutrazol 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Pentachloronitrobenzene 0.04/0.10 ND 0.2 Pass
Permethrins 0.10/0.30 ND 20.0 Pass
Phosmet 0.02/0.06 ND 0.2 Pass
Piperonyl Butoxide 0.02/0.06 ND 8.0 Pass
Prallethrin 0.04/0.10 ND 0.4 Pass
Propiconazole 0.02/0.06 ND 20.0 Pass
Propoxur 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Pyrethrins 0.15/0.50 ND 1.0 Pass
Pyridaben 0.02/0.06 ND 3.0 Pass
Spinetoram 0.02/0.06 ND 3.0 Pass
Spinosad 0.02/0.06 ND 3.0 Pass
Spiromesifen 0.04/0.10 ND 12.0 Pass
Spirotetramat 0.02/0.06 ND 13.0 Pass
Spiroxamine 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Tebuconazole 0.02/0.06 ND 2.0 Pass
Thiacloprid 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Thiamethoxam 0.02/0.06 ND 4.5 Pass

Anresco Laboratories Sample #: 1146621 Page 2 of 3

1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124 ReportID:S-3

Thisdocumentisintended only for the use of the party towhom itis addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. If you have received this documentin error, please immediately notify usand return it to the address listed above.
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Analyte
Trifloxystrobin

LOD/LOQ (pg/g)
0.02/0.06

Residual Solvent Screen & Pass

Method: USP OVI<467>

Instrument: Gas Chromatography Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS)

Analyte
1,2-Dichloroethane
Acetone
Acetonitrile
Benzene
n-Butane
Chloroform
Ethanol

Ethyl acetate

Ethyl ether
Ethylene oxide
n-Heptane
n-Hexane
Isopropyl alcohol
Methanol
Methylene chloride
n-Pentane
Propane

Toluene

Total xylenes (ortho-, meta-, para-)
Trichloroethylene

Heavy Metal Screen & Pass
Method: MF-CHEM-16

LOD/LOQ (ppm)
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
67/200
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
67/200
67/200
0.2/0.5

Findings (pg/g)
ND

Findings (ppm)
ND
<LOQ
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Instrument: Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometry (ICP-MS)

Analyte
Arsenic
Cadmium
Mercury
Lead

Mycotoxin Screen & Pass
Method: MF-CHEM-13

Instrument: Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

Analyte
Aflatoxin B1
Aflatoxin B2
Aflatoxin G1
Aflatoxin G2
Total Aflatoxins
Ochratoxin A

Reported by

R
u
FEF
>
RETCAR

SR OSON
™ ooscnerstr SO

OCTOBER 1
1978

2 8
Tt

.......

Vu Lam
Lab Co Director

LOD/LOQ (pg/g)
0.02/0.05
0.02/0.05
0.02/0.05
0.02/0.05

LOD/LOQ (pg/kg)
2/5

2/5

2/5

2/5

8/20

6/20

Findings (pg/g)
ND
ND
ND
ND

Findings (ug/kg)
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Limit (pg/g)
30.0

Limit (ppm)
1
5000
410
1
5000
1
5000
5000
5000
1
5000
290
5000
3000
1
5000
5000
890
2170
1

Limit (pg/g)
1.5

0.5

3

0.5

Limit (pg/kg)

20
20

Status
Pass

12/27/2022

Status

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

12/22/2022

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

12/22/2022

Status

Pass
Pass

(-) =Not Tested, ND = None Detected, <LOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection

Scan to verify

Anresco Laboratories

1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1146621

Page 3 of 3
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